
ÖM/ÖSTM Staffel SkiOL 2013 So 23.12.2012 19:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 1 OS2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2012 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 19- Elite  (18)

1 237 Gabriele Canella 24:18 1(32) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(69) 13(99) Z
3 G.S. Monte Giner 1 1:12 2:27 3:47 5:25 8:03 10:45 12:27 13:48 16:06 17:17 19:41 22:35 23:46 24:18

#3 4,900 km 1:12 1:15 1:20 1:38 2:38 2:42 1:42 1:21 2:18 1:11 2:24 2:54 1:11 0:32
*70

20:48

2 240 Johann Kugler 26:13 1(31) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(67) 13(99) Z
3 LZ OMAHA 1 0:59 2:49 4:15 5:59 8:16 11:28 13:28 14:58 17:42 18:53 21:33 24:25 25:38 26:13

#2 4,900 km 0:59 1:50 1:26 1:44 2:17 3:12 2:00 1:30 2:44 1:11 2:40 2:52 1:13 0:35
*70

22:50

3 241 Hannes Nöckler 28:44 1(31) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(67) 13(99) Z
2 Naturfreunde Kitzbühel NFK 1 1:11 2:41 4:02 6:04 8:19 11:50 13:53 15:45 18:35 20:01 23:03 26:21 28:05 28:44

#2 4,900 km 1:11 1:30 1:21 2:02 2:15 3:31 2:03 1:52 2:50 1:26 3:02 3:18 1:44 0:39
*70

24:22

4 240 Stephan Varga 28:51 1(33) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(77) 13(99) Z
2 LZ OMAHA 1 1:03 2:00 3:21 5:59 7:57 11:15 13:11 15:03 18:11 19:32 22:29 27:14 28:08 28:51

#1 4,900 km 1:03 0:57 1:21 2:38 1:58 3:18 1:56 1:52 3:08 1:21 2:57 4:45 0:54 0:43
*70

23:46

5 239 Pierre Kaltenbacher 28:55 1(32) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(69) 13(99) Z
2 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1 1:19 2:26 3:57 6:38 8:48 12:25 14:28 16:07 18:49 20:13 23:05 26:45 28:14 28:55

#3 4,900 km 1:19 1:07 1:31 2:41 2:10 3:37 2:03 1:39 2:42 1:24 2:52 3:40 1:29 0:41
*70

24:24

6 241 David Hechl 29:00 1(33) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(77) 13(99) Z
3 Naturfreunde Kitzbühel NFK 1 1:17 2:13 3:35 5:51 7:53 11:01 13:20 15:14 17:55 19:12 22:26 27:19 28:25 29:00

#1 4,900 km 1:17 0:56 1:22 2:16 2:02 3:08 2:19 1:54 2:41 1:17 3:14 4:53 1:06 0:35
*70 *59

23:42 28:11

7 239 Michael Stockmayer 29:06 1(31) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(67) 13(99) Z
3 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1 1:03 2:40 4:16 6:27 8:41 12:27 14:34 16:20 19:18 20:37 23:22 26:50 28:26 29:06

#2 4,900 km 1:03 1:37 1:36 2:11 2:14 3:46 2:07 1:46 2:58 1:19 2:45 3:28 1:36 0:40
*70

24:47

8 242 Rafael 46214 31:46 1(32) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(69) 13(99) Z
2 OLCU Viktring 1 1:39 2:54 4:37 6:51 9:18 12:58 15:19 17:58 20:48 22:35 26:03 29:44 31:03 31:46

#3 4,900 km 1:39 1:15 1:43 2:14 2:27 3:40 2:21 2:39 2:50 1:47 3:28 3:41 1:19 0:43
*70

27:26

9 237 Giordano Slanzi 31:57 1(31) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(67) 13(99) Z
1 G.S. Monte Giner 1 1:02 2:32 4:08 6:19 9:09 12:45 15:01 17:44 20:45 22:25 25:43 29:34 31:09 31:57

#2 4,900 km 1:02 1:30 1:36 2:11 2:50 3:36 2:16 2:43 3:01 1:40 3:18 3:51 1:35 0:48
10 238 Adrian Wickert 35:42 1(31) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(67) 13(99) Z

1 Laufklub Kompass Innsbruck 1 0:59 2:24 4:00 6:29 9:28 14:03 16:35 19:06 22:28 24:08 28:20 32:37 34:57 35:42
#2 4,900 km 0:59 1:25 1:36 2:29 2:59 4:35 2:32 2:31 3:22 1:40 4:12 4:17 2:20 0:45

11 237 Roberto Dallavalle 36:03 1(33) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(77) 13(99) Z
2 G.S. Monte Giner 1 1:28 2:48 4:25 7:04 9:54 14:25 16:44 19:39 23:10 25:10 28:33 33:48 35:17 36:03

#1 4,900 km 1:28 1:20 1:37 2:39 2:50 4:31 2:19 2:55 3:31 2:00 3:23 5:15 1:29 0:46
*64 *70 *68

27:58 30:10 32:54

12 239 Roland Fesselhofer 36:15 1(33) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(77) 13(99) Z
1 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1 1:18 2:28 4:01 6:42 9:02 13:12 15:23 18:23 21:35 23:22 27:12 34:28 35:36 36:15

#1 4,900 km 1:18 1:10 1:33 2:41 2:20 4:10 2:11 3:00 3:12 1:47 3:50 7:16 1:08 0:39
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 19- Elite  (18) (Forts.)

1 237 Gabriele Canella 24:18 1(32) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(69) 13(99) Z
3 G.S. Monte Giner 1 1:12 2:27 3:47 5:25 8:03 10:45 12:27 13:48 16:06 17:17 19:41 22:35 23:46 24:18

#3 4,900 km 1:12 1:15 1:20 1:38 2:38 2:42 1:42 1:21 2:18 1:11 2:24 2:54 1:11 0:32
�*70

�20:48

13 241 Bernhard Kogler 36:20 1(32) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(69) 13(99) Z
1 Naturfreunde Kitzbühel NFK 1 1:10 2:30 4:04 6:33 8:58 12:59 15:16 18:07 21:27 23:11 26:51 34:11 35:38 36:20

#3 4,900 km 1:10 1:20 1:34 2:29 2:25 4:01 2:17 2:51 3:20 1:44 3:40 7:20 1:27 0:42
14 240 Hannes Pacher 36:58 1(32) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(69) 13(99) Z

1 LZ OMAHA 1 1:12 2:21 3:57 6:53 9:19 13:52 16:04 18:11 21:28 23:20 27:25 34:29 36:04 36:58
#3 4,900 km 1:12 1:09 1:36 2:56 2:26 4:33 2:12 2:07 3:17 1:52 4:05 7:04 1:35 0:54

*197 *195 *188 *189 *184 *181 *186 *192 *194 *190 *176 *174 *172
7:43 9:42 11:01 15:25 19:55 23:49 25:23 28:34 31:17 36:21 42:00 44:00 45:30

*171 *173 *177 *183 *175 *180
48:47 51:38 54:07 57:07 60:19 61:25

15 238 Joakim Strickner 38:27 1(32) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(69) 13(99) Z
2 Laufklub Kompass Innsbruck 1 1:59 3:10 5:00 7:47 11:07 15:34 18:08 20:31 25:39 27:29 30:57 35:59 37:35 38:27

#3 4,900 km 1:59 1:11 1:50 2:47 3:20 4:27 2:34 2:23 5:08 1:50 3:28 5:02 1:36 0:52
*70

32:32

16 242 Günther Dobnik 46:08 1(31) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(67) 13(99) Z
3 OLCU Viktring 1 2:07 3:52 5:58 9:35 13:04 18:37 21:17 25:51 30:25 32:42 37:58 42:36 45:08 46:08

#2 4,900 km 2:07 1:45 2:06 3:37 3:29 5:33 2:40 4:34 4:34 2:17 5:16 4:38 2:32 1:00
*70

40:00

17 238 Hans Georg Gratzer 48:07 1(33) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(77) 13(99) Z
3 Laufklub Kompass Innsbruck 1 3:03 5:06 7:14 10:57 13:50 20:24 23:31 26:32 30:52 33:52 38:51 45:01 47:02 48:07

#1 4,900 km 3:03 2:03 2:08 3:43 2:53 6:34 3:07 3:01 4:20 3:00 4:59 6:10 2:01 1:05
*70

40:59

18 242 Wolfgang Koch 50:20 1(33) 2(39) 3(42) 4(46) 5(54) 6(56) 7(44) 8(49) 9(36) 10(58) 11(65) 12(77) 13(99) Z
1 OLCU Viktring 1 1:23 2:45 4:36 7:34 13:21 18:46 23:06 27:34 33:25 35:15 40:41 47:29 49:15 50:20

#1 4,900 km 1:23 1:22 1:51 2:58 5:47 5:25 4:20 4:28 5:51 1:50 5:26 6:48 1:46 1:05
*70

43:04

Herren -18  (12)

1 18 Samuele Canella 20:01 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
2 G.S. Monte Giner 1 2:31 4:17 6:12 6:58 9:01 10:25 12:13 13:38 15:06 16:47 18:07 19:22 20:01

#1 3,700 km 2:31 1:46 1:55 0:46 2:03 1:24 1:48 1:25 1:28 1:41 1:20 1:15 0:39
2 21 Samuele Tait 23:05 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z

2 Gronlait 1 2:25 4:49 7:17 8:19 11:16 12:59 14:49 16:07 17:45 19:37 20:58 22:18 23:05
#1 3,700 km 2:25 2:24 2:28 1:02 2:57 1:43 1:50 1:18 1:38 1:52 1:21 1:20 0:47

3 18 Mattia Comina 23:27 1(40) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
1 G.S. Monte Giner 1 2:00 5:18 7:52 8:43 11:08 12:45 14:52 16:23 17:53 19:35 21:01 22:34 23:27

#2 3,700 km 2:00 3:18 2:34 0:51 2:25 1:37 2:07 1:31 1:30 1:42 1:26 1:33 0:53
4 21 Philipp Mair 23:36 1(40) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z

1 Gronlait 1 2:08 5:09 7:49 8:39 11:15 12:48 14:54 16:21 17:56 19:52 21:18 22:52 23:36
#2 3,700 km 2:08 3:01 2:40 0:50 2:36 1:33 2:06 1:27 1:35 1:56 1:26 1:34 0:44

*37
14:29
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren -18  (12) (Forts.)

1 18 Samuele Canella 20:01 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
2 G.S. Monte Giner 1 2:31 4:17 6:12 6:58 9:01 10:25 12:13 13:38 15:06 16:47 18:07 19:22 20:01

#1 3,700 km 2:31 1:46 1:55 0:46 2:03 1:24 1:48 1:25 1:28 1:41 1:20 1:15 0:39

5 22 Stefania Corradini 24:37 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
1 G.S. Castello 1 2:08 4:47 8:05 9:02 11:44 13:24 15:13 16:43 18:20 20:25 22:00 23:41 24:37

#1 3,700 km 2:08 2:39 3:18 0:57 2:42 1:40 1:49 1:30 1:37 2:05 1:35 1:41 0:56
6 20 Aaron Prohaska 26:44 1(40) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z

2 Naturfreunde Kitzbühel NFK 5 2:02 5:02 7:38 8:34 11:36 13:12 15:39 17:55 19:41 21:52 23:34 25:58 26:44
#2 3,700 km 2:02 3:00 2:36 0:56 3:02 1:36 2:27 2:16 1:46 2:11 1:42 2:24 0:46

*37
14:58

7 19 Tobias Kugler 29:34 1(40) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
2 LZ OMAHA 1 3:18 6:21 9:55 10:46 14:34 16:17 18:41 20:44 22:51 24:51 27:15 28:55 29:34

#2 3,700 km 3:18 3:03 3:34 0:51 3:48 1:43 2:24 2:03 2:07 2:00 2:24 1:40 0:39
8 19 Paul Pacher 34:46 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z

1 LZ OMAHA 1 2:22 6:43 11:51 12:56 17:02 19:35 22:34 24:37 26:38 29:03 31:24 33:56 34:46
#1 3,700 km 2:22 4:21 5:08 1:05 4:06 2:33 2:59 2:03 2:01 2:25 2:21 2:32 0:50

9 20 Martin Raffler 43:45 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
1 Naturfreunde Kitzbühel NFK 5 3:46 10:01 15:09 16:29 21:15 24:09 26:55 31:11 34:13 37:11 39:49 42:38 43:45

#1 3,700 km 3:46 6:15 5:08 1:20 4:46 2:54 2:46 4:16 3:02 2:58 2:38 2:49 1:07
10 23 Markus Finder 59:13 1(40) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z

1 HSV Graz 1 3:47 10:57 19:14 22:20 28:35 34:09 38:57 42:26 46:18 49:29 53:14 57:48 59:13
#2 3,700 km 3:47 7:10 8:17 3:06 6:15 5:34 4:48 3:29 3:52 3:11 3:45 4:34 1:25

22 Francesco Corradini Fehlst 1(40) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
2 G.S. Castello 1 2:34 5:23 7:39 8:52 11:21 12:43 ----- 16:29 ----- 21:54 23:57 25:35 26:18

#2 3,700 km 2:34 2:49 2:16 1:13 2:29 1:22 3:46 5:25 2:03 1:38 0:43
*37

14:48

23 Bernhard Finder Fehlst 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
2 HSV Graz 1 2:52 7:37 11:35 12:45 17:21 20:00 ----- 24:47 27:04 30:00 32:22 34:31 35:20

#1 3,700 km 2:52 4:45 3:58 1:10 4:36 2:39 4:47 2:17 2:56 2:22 2:09 0:49
*37

22:52

Herren 40-  (10)

1 27 Nicolò Corradini 23:21 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
1 G.S. Castello 1 1:17 2:52 3:35 4:45 7:35 11:01 12:04 14:43 17:29 19:03 20:29 21:16 22:46 23:21

#1 4,800 km 1:17 1:35 0:43 1:10 2:50 3:26 1:03 2:39 2:46 1:34 1:26 0:47 1:30 0:35
2 29 Josef Hones 28:52 1(37) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(69) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z

2 HSV Ried 1 2:54 4:39 5:32 6:58 10:52 15:10 16:27 19:15 22:31 24:19 25:37 26:32 28:01 28:52
#2 4,800 km 2:54 1:45 0:53 1:26 3:54 4:18 1:17 2:48 3:16 1:48 1:18 0:55 1:29 0:51

3 29 Wolfgang Zweimüller 32:56 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
1 HSV Ried 1 1:34 3:45 4:43 6:04 10:43 16:11 17:37 20:55 24:22 26:56 29:04 30:20 32:04 32:56

#1 4,800 km 1:34 2:11 0:58 1:21 4:39 5:28 1:26 3:18 3:27 2:34 2:08 1:16 1:44 0:52
4 26 Josef Zapletal 33:37 1(37) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(69) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z

1 Naturfreunde Wien 1 2:47 6:59 7:51 9:29 14:09 19:04 20:12 23:13 26:34 28:31 29:51 30:58 32:45 33:37
#2 4,800 km 2:47 4:12 0:52 1:38 4:40 4:55 1:08 3:01 3:21 1:57 1:20 1:07 1:47 0:52

5 28 Thomas Hnilica 36:06 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
2 OLT Transdanubien 1 1:22 3:18 4:22 5:49 10:36 16:18 17:35 23:29 27:30 29:57 32:05 33:14 35:05 36:06

#1 4,800 km 1:22 1:56 1:04 1:27 4:47 5:42 1:17 5:54 4:01 2:27 2:08 1:09 1:51 1:01
6 24 Roland Reisenberger 39:31 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z

1 OK gittis Klosterneuburg 1 1:28 3:39 4:39 6:12 11:54 18:24 20:03 24:05 28:11 30:48 35:07 36:35 38:37 39:31
#1 4,800 km 1:28 2:11 1:00 1:33 5:42 6:30 1:39 4:02 4:06 2:37 4:19 1:28 2:02 0:54

7 26 Robert Ditz 43:35 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
2 Naturfreunde Wien 1 1:47 4:40 5:39 8:22 15:45 22:15 24:16 28:19 32:45 35:34 38:19 40:01 42:39 43:35

#1 4,800 km 1:47 2:53 0:59 2:43 7:23 6:30 2:01 4:03 4:26 2:49 2:45 1:42 2:38 0:56
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 40-  (10) (Forts.)

1 27 Nicolò Corradini 23:21 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
1 G.S. Castello 1 1:17 2:52 3:35 4:45 7:35 11:01 12:04 14:43 17:29 19:03 20:29 21:16 22:46 23:21

#1 4,800 km 1:17 1:35 0:43 1:10 2:50 3:26 1:03 2:39 2:46 1:34 1:26 0:47 1:30 0:35

8 27 Wolfgang Madl 45:22 1(37) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(69) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
2 G.S. Castello 1 6:20 8:57 10:06 11:45 17:48 24:53 27:05 31:46 36:39 38:53 40:38 41:59 44:10 45:22

#2 4,800 km 6:20 2:37 1:09 1:39 6:03 7:05 2:12 4:41 4:53 2:14 1:45 1:21 2:11 1:12
9 24 Erik Adenstedt 49:22 1(37) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(69) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z

2 OK gittis Klosterneuburg 1 3:17 5:20 7:17 9:05 16:27 23:36 27:12 32:10 38:25 41:39 43:52 45:38 48:10 49:22
#2 4,800 km 3:17 2:03 1:57 1:48 7:22 7:09 3:36 4:58 6:15 3:14 2:13 1:46 2:32 1:12

10 28 Sonja Hnilica 50:51 1(37) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(69) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
1 OLT Transdanubien 1 5:33 7:37 8:54 10:53 18:53 26:55 28:52 35:08 39:54 43:52 45:53 47:26 49:40 50:51

#2 4,800 km 5:33 2:04 1:17 1:59 8:00 8:02 1:57 6:16 4:46 3:58 2:01 1:33 2:14 1:11

Herren 50-  (8)

1 32 Alberto Canella 23:21 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
1 G.S. Monte Giner 1 2:55 5:45 7:52 8:42 11:29 12:51 14:40 16:15 17:46 19:31 20:57 22:41 23:21

#1 3,700 km 2:55 2:50 2:07 0:50 2:47 1:22 1:49 1:35 1:31 1:45 1:26 1:44 0:40
2 34 Alois Achermann 23:33 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z

1 Swiss O-Team 1 3:02 5:37 7:28 8:26 11:42 13:11 14:48 16:40 18:16 20:02 21:23 22:44 23:33
#1 3,700 km 3:02 2:35 1:51 0:58 3:16 1:29 1:37 1:52 1:36 1:46 1:21 1:21 0:49

*49
10:29

3 31 Bruno Scherr 24:14 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
1 HSV Villach 1 2:34 4:48 7:21 8:52 11:28 13:07 14:53 16:50 18:25 20:14 21:43 23:28 24:14

#1 3,700 km 2:34 2:14 2:33 1:31 2:36 1:39 1:46 1:57 1:35 1:49 1:29 1:45 0:46
4 35 Peter Nebel 24:57 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z

2 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1 2:57 5:33 7:33 8:30 11:52 13:21 15:41 17:10 18:38 20:27 21:40 24:12 24:57
#1 3,700 km 2:57 2:36 2:00 0:57 3:22 1:29 2:20 1:29 1:28 1:49 1:13 2:32 0:45

*49
10:21

5 31 Willy Fischer 26:12 1(40) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
2 HSV Villach 1 3:19 5:48 8:21 9:16 13:05 14:31 16:21 17:54 19:36 21:24 23:03 25:22 26:12

#2 3,700 km 3:19 2:29 2:33 0:55 3:49 1:26 1:50 1:33 1:42 1:48 1:39 2:19 0:50
6 32 Giancarlo Dell'Eva 31:08 1(40) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z

2 G.S. Monte Giner 1 3:45 10:29 12:48 14:31 17:35 19:16 21:33 23:21 25:24 27:14 28:52 30:25 31:08
#2 3,700 km 3:45 6:44 2:19 1:43 3:04 1:41 2:17 1:48 2:03 1:50 1:38 1:33 0:43

7 34 Hansruedi Häny 36:58 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
2 Swiss O-Team 1 2:31 7:23 11:02 12:32 17:13 19:57 23:12 26:08 30:18 32:17 34:00 36:05 36:58

#1 3,700 km 2:31 4:52 3:39 1:30 4:41 2:44 3:15 2:56 4:10 1:59 1:43 2:05 0:53

35 Valentin Pidner Fehlst 1(40) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
1 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1 3:57 7:50 12:11 13:43 18:07 20:32 ----- 26:18 28:43 33:46 36:00 38:42 40:19

#2 3,700 km 3:57 3:53 4:21 1:32 4:24 2:25 5:46 2:25 5:03 2:14 2:42 1:37
*39 *37

2:48 23:50

Damen 19- Elite  (14)

1 11 Alice Ventura 30:46 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
1 U.S. Varena 1 1:18 4:15 5:04 6:24 10:42 14:47 16:03 19:03 22:46 24:41 27:06 27:59 29:46 30:46

#1 4,800 km 1:18 2:57 0:49 1:20 4:18 4:05 1:16 3:00 3:43 1:55 2:25 0:53 1:47 1:00
2 11 Stefania Monsorno 33:01 1(37) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(69) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z

2 U.S. Varena 1 3:14 5:54 6:52 8:21 12:25 17:01 18:28 22:05 25:45 27:40 29:34 30:33 32:16 33:01
#2 4,800 km 3:14 2:40 0:58 1:29 4:04 4:36 1:27 3:37 3:40 1:55 1:54 0:59 1:43 0:45
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Damen 19- Elite  (14) (Forts.)

1 11 Alice Ventura 30:46 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
1 U.S. Varena 1 1:18 4:15 5:04 6:24 10:42 14:47 16:03 19:03 22:46 24:41 27:06 27:59 29:46 30:46

#1 4,800 km 1:18 2:57 0:49 1:20 4:18 4:05 1:16 3:00 3:43 1:55 2:25 0:53 1:47 1:00

3 13 Isabel Hechl 36:08 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
1 Naturfreunde Kitzbühel NFK 4 1:41 3:47 5:03 6:35 12:11 17:06 18:49 23:03 26:44 29:24 31:38 32:54 35:11 36:08

#1 4,800 km 1:41 2:06 1:16 1:32 5:36 4:55 1:43 4:14 3:41 2:40 2:14 1:16 2:17 0:57
*46

10:51

4 7 Gisa Linhart 39:29 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
2 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1 1:44 5:22 6:22 8:03 14:25 20:44 22:15 26:09 30:18 32:38 35:20 36:39 38:35 39:29

#1 4,800 km 1:44 3:38 1:00 1:41 6:22 6:19 1:31 3:54 4:09 2:20 2:42 1:19 1:56 0:54
5 9 Nina Madl 40:48 1(37) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(69) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z

2 Laufklub Kompass Innsbruck 1 3:07 5:36 6:40 8:25 16:10 22:17 24:04 28:19 32:08 34:48 36:36 37:57 39:54 40:48
#2 4,800 km 3:07 2:29 1:04 1:45 7:45 6:07 1:47 4:15 3:49 2:40 1:48 1:21 1:57 0:54

6 8 Lisa Pacher 43:31 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
2 LZ OMAHA 1 1:59 4:07 5:12 6:47 13:07 21:25 23:06 28:17 32:42 35:18 38:05 39:46 42:22 43:31

#1 4,800 km 1:59 2:08 1:05 1:35 6:20 8:18 1:41 5:11 4:25 2:36 2:47 1:41 2:36 1:09
7 7 Verena Aschacher 44:42 1(37) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(69) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z

1 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1 3:15 5:21 6:39 8:32 16:01 23:39 25:41 30:42 35:01 37:47 39:37 41:04 43:44 44:42
#2 4,800 km 3:15 2:06 1:18 1:53 7:29 7:38 2:02 5:01 4:19 2:46 1:50 1:27 2:40 0:58

8 8 Gerhild Pacher 48:30 1(37) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(69) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
1 LZ OMAHA 1 3:53 7:22 9:07 10:54 18:18 28:18 30:09 34:26 38:57 41:44 43:35 45:10 47:29 48:30

#2 4,800 km 3:53 3:29 1:45 1:47 7:24 10:00 1:51 4:17 4:31 2:47 1:51 1:35 2:19 1:01
9 10 Martina Kogler 48:52 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z

2 OL Kufstein 1 2:48 6:09 7:48 9:43 16:35 24:09 26:27 32:45 38:05 41:06 43:49 45:16 47:56 48:52
#1 4,800 km 2:48 3:21 1:39 1:55 6:52 7:34 2:18 6:18 5:20 3:01 2:43 1:27 2:40 0:56

10 10 Birgit Konrad 49:03 1(37) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(69) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
1 OL Kufstein 1 4:10 6:36 8:08 10:03 17:28 26:44 28:34 33:18 38:29 41:24 43:53 45:34 47:52 49:03

#2 4,800 km 4:10 2:26 1:32 1:55 7:25 9:16 1:50 4:44 5:11 2:55 2:29 1:41 2:18 1:11
11 12 Melanie Maier 52:15 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z

1 ASKÖ– OLC Ebenthal 1 1:35 4:24 5:45 7:53 15:41 26:22 28:53 33:27 39:02 42:57 46:04 48:20 50:55 52:15
#1 4,800 km 1:35 2:49 1:21 2:08 7:48 10:41 2:31 4:34 5:35 3:55 3:07 2:16 2:35 1:20

12 9 Karin Lugsteiner 52:43 1(33) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(67) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
1 Laufklub Kompass Innsbruck 1 4:07 6:45 8:34 10:16 18:21 25:01 26:58 33:32 37:51 43:38 48:24 49:39 51:40 52:43

#1 4,800 km 4:07 2:38 1:49 1:42 8:05 6:40 1:57 6:34 4:19 5:47 4:46 1:15 2:01 1:03
13 13 Viola Unterer 61:36 1(37) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(69) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z

2 Naturfreunde Kitzbühel NFK 4 3:29 9:34 11:46 13:29 22:07 30:37 33:32 40:59 47:39 52:24 54:40 56:22 60:19 61:36
#2 4,800 km 3:29 6:05 2:12 1:43 8:38 8:30 2:55 7:27 6:40 4:45 2:16 1:42 3:57 1:17

12 Ursula Maier Fehlst 1(37) 2(43) 3(42) 4(76) 5(47) 6(56) 7(54) 8(45) 9(58) 10(69) 11(63) 12(62) 13(99) Z
2 ASKÖ– OLC Ebenthal 1 4:39 11:46 13:30 15:46 33:52 ----- ----- 42:20 51:06 ----- ----- ----- ----- 52:09

#2 4,800 km 4:39 7:07 1:44 2:16 18:06 8:28 8:46 1:03

Damen -18  (7)

1 6 Sophie Peroutka 15:55 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(42) 5(43) 6(39) 7(58) 8(66) 9(61) 10(99) Z
2 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1 1:14 3:02 3:34 5:24 6:24 7:47 10:44 12:09 13:55 15:08 15:55

#1 2,400 km 1:14 1:48 0:32 1:50 1:00 1:23 2:57 1:25 1:46 1:13 0:47
2 3 Lisa Krimbacher 21:03 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(42) 5(43) 6(39) 7(58) 8(87) 9(61) 10(99) Z

2 Naturfreunde Kitzbühel NFK 2 2:07 4:43 5:20 8:10 9:14 10:49 13:21 16:06 18:41 20:05 21:03
#2 2,400 km 2:07 2:36 0:37 2:50 1:04 1:35 2:32 2:45 2:35 1:24 0:58

3 3 Antonia Jöchl 21:48 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(42) 5(43) 6(39) 7(58) 8(66) 9(61) 10(99) Z
1 Naturfreunde Kitzbühel NFK 2 1:29 3:57 4:35 6:43 7:58 9:29 12:03 17:39 19:35 20:39 21:48

#1 2,400 km 1:29 2:28 0:38 2:08 1:15 1:31 2:34 5:36 1:56 1:04 1:09
4 1 Lea Hnilica 29:24 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(42) 5(43) 6(39) 7(58) 8(87) 9(61) 10(99) Z

2 OLT Transdanubien 1 3:05 6:40 7:24 10:24 12:02 14:52 20:17 24:43 27:04 28:27 29:24
#2 2,400 km 3:05 3:35 0:44 3:00 1:38 2:50 5:25 4:26 2:21 1:23 0:57

5 5 Lia Patscheider 33:41 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(42) 5(43) 6(39) 7(58) 8(66) 9(61) 10(99) Z
1 TOL 1 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 33:41

#1 2,400 km 33:41
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Damen -18  (7) (Forts.)

1 6 Sophie Peroutka 15:55 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(42) 5(43) 6(39) 7(58) 8(66) 9(61) 10(99) Z
2 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1 1:14 3:02 3:34 5:24 6:24 7:47 10:44 12:09 13:55 15:08 15:55

#1 2,400 km 1:14 1:48 0:32 1:50 1:00 1:23 2:57 1:25 1:46 1:13 0:47

6 1 Jana Hnilica 35:52 1(31) 2(36) 3(37) 4(42) 5(43) 6(39) 7(58) 8(66) 9(61) 10(99) Z
1 OLT Transdanubien 1 3:11 7:50 8:49 13:33 15:47 18:42 23:29 25:50 32:38 34:41 35:52

#1 2,400 km 3:11 4:39 0:59 4:44 2:14 2:55 4:47 2:21 6:48 2:03 1:11
7 6 Anna Swoboda 35:59 1(33) 2(36) 3(37) 4(42) 5(43) 6(39) 7(58) 8(87) 9(61) 10(99) Z *50 *50

1 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1 4:05 8:30 9:19 13:26 15:38 18:36 23:40 28:54 32:55 34:49 35:59 452:22 452:56
#2 2,400 km 4:05 4:25 0:49 4:07 2:12 2:58 5:04 5:14 4:01 1:54 1:10

*49 *49 *50 *49 *50 *49 *50 *49 *50 *49 *50 *49 *50 *49
453:18 453:42 454:06 454:41 455:12 455:48 456:32 457:14 457:53 458:35 459:47 460:39 461:14 461:52

*50 *49
462:29 462:52

Damen 40-  (6)

1 15 Gaby Finder 30:25 1(40) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
2 OLC Wienerwald 1 2:45 5:49 8:47 9:56 13:57 16:02 19:13 21:00 23:10 25:19 27:16 29:29 30:25

#2 3,700 km 2:45 3:04 2:58 1:09 4:01 2:05 3:11 1:47 2:10 2:09 1:57 2:13 0:56
*37

18:25

2 16 Gerlinde Unterwieser 40:05 1(40) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
2 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1 3:23 7:42 11:53 13:30 18:06 20:45 25:27 27:51 30:46 33:22 36:00 38:47 40:05

#2 3,700 km 3:23 4:19 4:11 1:37 4:36 2:39 4:42 2:24 2:55 2:36 2:38 2:47 1:18
*37

24:15

3 15 Guni Palme 47:51 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
1 OLC Wienerwald 1 3:49 10:07 17:12 18:59 23:09 26:39 30:42 34:47 38:01 40:35 43:33 46:35 47:51

#1 3,700 km 3:49 6:18 7:05 1:47 4:10 3:30 4:03 4:05 3:14 2:34 2:58 3:02 1:16
*42 *63 *60 *34 *44 *36 *41 *42 *56 *50 *47 *61 *41 *42

1436:23 1437:39 1438:34 1439:11 0:16 4:33 6:36 9:26 10:15 12:24 13:35 15:40 16:57 21:12

*46 *53 *54 *55 *41 *42 *35 *58 *51 *59
22:15 24:23 26:54 28:59 30:42 36:49 38:48 41:01 44:28 47:36

3 16 Angelika Aschacher 47:51 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
1 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt 1 4:13 9:40 16:52 18:52 23:11 26:44 31:08 34:41 37:32 40:25 43:10 46:22 47:51

#1 3,700 km 4:13 5:27 7:12 2:00 4:19 3:33 4:24 3:33 2:51 2:53 2:45 3:12 1:29
5 17 Gerlinde Hoch 87:28 1(40) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z

1 NF Steiermark 1 18:40 25:10 30:23 33:23 39:56 44:17 52:24 56:15 62:05 72:10 76:59 83:00 87:28
#2 3,700 km 18:40 6:30 5:13 3:00 6:33 4:21 8:07 3:51 5:50 10:05 4:49 6:01 4:28

*88 *37 *99 *60
15:47 51:17 63:31 67:11

17 Sonja Pötsch Aufg 1(39) 2(46) 3(52) 4(55) 5(50) 6(42) 7(38) 8(33) 9(58) 10(63) 11(69) 12(99) Z
2 NF Steiermark 1 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

#1 3,700 km

Offen  (6)

1 39 Martin Fürnkranz 23:34 1(43) 2(45) 3(49) 4(37) 5(32) 6(58) 7(77) 8(63) 9(87) 10(99) Z
1 Naturfreunde Kitzbühel NFK 3 3:17 4:29 6:09 9:19 11:10 13:20 15:10 18:27 19:29 21:26 23:34

#2 3,100 km 3:17 1:12 1:40 3:10 1:51 2:10 1:50 3:17 1:02 1:57 2:08
2 37 Gerald G. Ruckenbauer 25:56 1(41) 2(45) 3(49) 4(37) 5(32) 6(58) 7(68) 8(63) 9(87) 10(99) Z

2 SKV OLG Deutsch Kaltenbrunn 1 5:54 7:59 10:24 13:28 15:35 17:25 19:24 21:59 23:15 25:10 25:56
#1 3,100 km 5:54 2:05 2:25 3:04 2:07 1:50 1:59 2:35 1:16 1:55 0:46
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Offen  (6) (Forts.)

1 39 Martin Fürnkranz 23:34 1(43) 2(45) 3(49) 4(37) 5(32) 6(58) 7(77) 8(63) 9(87) 10(99) Z
1 Naturfreunde Kitzbühel NFK 3 3:17 4:29 6:09 9:19 11:10 13:20 15:10 18:27 19:29 21:26 23:34

#2 3,100 km 3:17 1:12 1:40 3:10 1:51 2:10 1:50 3:17 1:02 1:57 2:08

3 37 Susanne Kovacs 30:33 1(43) 2(45) 3(49) 4(37) 5(32) 6(58) 7(77) 8(63) 9(87) 10(99) Z
1 SKV OLG Deutsch Kaltenbrunn 1 8:28 9:36 11:43 15:43 18:53 20:45 22:37 26:11 28:03 29:38 30:33

#2 3,100 km 8:28 1:08 2:07 4:00 3:10 1:52 1:52 3:34 1:52 1:35 0:55
4 39 Jan Überall 32:53 1(41) 2(45) 3(49) 4(37) 5(32) 6(58) 7(68) 8(63) 9(87) 10(99) Z

2 Naturfreunde Kitzbühel NFK 3 4:14 11:00 13:53 17:32 21:26 23:21 26:50 29:42 30:32 32:15 32:53
#1 3,100 km 4:14 6:46 2:53 3:39 3:54 1:55 3:29 2:52 0:50 1:43 0:38

5 40 Florian Exler 39:40 1(41) 2(45) 3(49) 4(37) 5(32) 6(58) 7(68) 8(63) 9(87) 10(99) Z
1 OLT Transdanubien 1 7:10 11:14 14:14 18:49 21:50 24:58 28:16 34:18 35:43 38:22 39:40

#1 3,100 km 7:10 4:04 3:00 4:35 3:01 3:08 3:18 6:02 1:25 2:39 1:18
6 40 Hannes Hnilica 66:45 1(43) 2(45) 3(49) 4(37) 5(32) 6(58) 7(77) 8(63) 9(87) 10(99) Z

2 OLT Transdanubien 1 10:14 14:32 21:13 31:43 37:26 42:06 47:57 57:34 60:29 65:11 66:45
#2 3,100 km 10:14 4:18 6:41 10:30 5:43 4:40 5:51 9:37 2:55 4:42 1:34


